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ML
SPEC’S
CCDE AND ALL OTHER APPUICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE

REQUIREMENTS ARE 7O BE TAKEN AS MiNIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC.

@

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TC THESE PLANS AND
AND TO CONFCRM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING

NO21D {10.25q/m3) ASFHALT SHNGLES, 10mm (3/87) PLYNCOD
SHEATHING WITH °H" CLIPS. AFPROVED WOOD TRUSSES & 510mm (267
OC. MAX. AFPROVED EAVES PROTECTIGN TO DXVEND $00me (3-07)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND M. 300mm (127} BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WAL, {EAVES PROTECTION MOT REG'D FOR ROOF SLOPLS 8:4%
0% GREATER) 38489 (274} TRUSS BRECING @ 1830mm {6-07) 0.0
AT BOTION CHOSD. PREFIN. ALUM, EAVESTROUGH, FASCR, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICF & WATER SHIELD 7O AL ROOF/ALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE T0 ICE DAMMNG. RODF SHERTHING 10 BE
FASTENED 150 {67) o/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDUTE SUPPORTS WHEN

" TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (16°). ATIC VENTRATION 1:300 OF

@

@

INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MN. 258 AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
(08¢ ¢.18.1.2.).
A "e6”) (SB-12-TABLE 310241
SIDING AS FER CLEV., 19x38 (t %27} VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN
SHEATHING HEMBRANE, 1imm (7/187) EXT, TYPE SHEATHING OF 0BC
COMPUANT CQUNVALENT, 38140 (2°x87) STUDS @ 400mm (157 O.C,
B3 387 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.
CﬁNﬂN. AR BARRER, 13mm (1/27) N, DRYWALL FINISH, SIDING TO BE
N. 200mm (8) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 70 08C $8-12,
C“AF’!’R 3 FOR REQURED MUY mmm msumow Rmdwmﬂﬂs

STING A PR ELEV, 19538 {i x2') VERTICAL 400D mﬁms “conm,
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 1imm (7/16%) £XT. TYFE SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPUANT EQUVALENT, 38488 {2°%4") SUDS © 408mm {167 0L
{8, HEIGHT 3000mm '~ 107)), WITH APPR. JAGONAL WAL BRACING.
REFER 7O NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE.

SIDING 1O BE MN, 200mm {67 ABOVE FHISH GRADE,

> = <

SIUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (27x87)
7 STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM (CNFORMING TO 0.8.C. 9.27.1.1.02) & 9.28

THAT ENPLOY A MINAUM 10mm AR SPACE BEMND THE CLADDING Wid
POSTVE DRANAGE TO THE EXT. AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm (1°) M. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID
FOLYSIYRENE ON APPR. AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38x140 (2°467)
STUDS @ 406 (16} 0.C, RSI 387 (R22) BATT INSUL, APPR. 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD INTERKR
FINISH, STUCCO TO BE M. 20G (3°) ABOVE FINSH GRADE. REFER T0

0BG $8-12, CHAPTER 2 FOR REQUIRED MMNIMUM THERMAL INSULATION
REQUIREMENTS,

3 18 2AR i >
STUCCO CLADEING. SYSTES CORFGRARG 1o 055 6571, (%) & 3.28
THAT EMPLOY A MBNMUM SOmm AR SPACE BEMMND THE CLADDING WiTH
POSITVE DRANAGE T0 THE EXTERIOR AKD APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIICATIONS OVER 25mm (1%) MIN. EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID
FOLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AR/MOISTURE RARRIER ON 38:88 (2°%4)
STUDS @ 405 (16%) 0.0 {MAY. HEIGHT 3000mm {9'-107)), WITH AFFR.
DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXS'S
ABOVE GARKGE.
STUGEO TO BE BN, 200 (87) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

l AD l CEN ¥ ADD NG
e (/15 BT wpa SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLIANT EQUNALENT,
3x140 (2°%67) STUDS @ 400mm (167 O, RS 3.87 {R2%)
INSULATION A¥D APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR
BARRIER, 13mer (1/97) WTERIOR DRYWALL FIRGSH. MID-HEIGH! BLOCKING
REQ'D.  NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER 10 GHC S8-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ADDMONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

; EN \ e 12 34
P (4) sz amcx pr— n‘) AR SPACE, 224B00.76mm
{1/8°%T%0.0%7) GALY. ¥DIAL TIES @ 408mm {167} 0.0, HORIZOMTAL
5i0mm {247) 0. VERTCAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1imm
{7/18%) DOERIOR TYPE SHEATRING OR CBC COMPLIANT EGUIVALENT,
3Bx140 (2487} STUDS © 406mm (167) 0.C, RS 3.87 (Ro2}
INSULATION AND APPROVED WAPOUR RARRIER WHTH APPROVED CONTIN.
AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/27) INT. DRYWALL FNISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
@ 200mm (32°) G.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP MN. 150mm {6%) BENND BUHDING PAPER. BRIOK
0 BE MIN. 150mm (67 ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO 0BC $B-12,
m&m 3 FOR REQUrRE" BA WM mm :NSLU\T‘OP« REQU REMENTS,

SOmm \4”) FACE ER?CK ﬁrrm \1") AzR SPi’«.E, 180x0 7umm
{7/8%70.03) GAV. #TTAL TES @ 408mm (16%) 0.C. HORIZONTAL
Si0mm {247) 0.0 VERVICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, timm
{7/16%) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLIANT EGUIVALENT,
38x88 (2%47] SWOS @ 406mm (167} O.C. (WA HEIGHT 3000mm
{2'-10")) VATH APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TG NOTE 19
WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABDVE GARAGE PROVIDE WEED HOLES @ 800mm
£32%) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND CWER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MiN. 150mm [67) BEMIND BULDING PAPER.

BRICK TO BE M. 150mm (67) ABOVE FRESH CRADE.

STUCOD WAL CONSTRUCTION ¢ (SB=17-TABLE N
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.8.0. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28
THAT ERIPLOYS A MIUM 10mm AR SPACE SEHIND THE CLADDING WiTH
POSITVE DRANAGE T0 THE EXTERIOR AND APPIUED PER WANUFACTURERS
SPECTFICATIONS QVER 25mm (17} MIN. O(RUDED OR EXPANDED RiGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 3Bx140
(267 STUDS @ 408mm (167 O.C., RSI 3.87 (R22) BATT INSUL,
APPR. 6 MiL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR RRRRIER, 13mm (1/27 GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 260 (B°) ABOVE
FINiSH GRADE, REFER TO O3C SB~12, CHAPTER J FOR REQUIRED
MINIHAUM THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS,

STRUDEY WC.

FOR STRUGTURE ONLY

{Unless_otherwise_noted)

®

: RTTONS
FOR BEARIG PARTITIONS 38488 (2%4°} © 4C6mm (167 0C.
FOR 3 STOREYS AND 305mm (12} Q.C. FOR 3 SICREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38¥89 (2°x4”) @ B10mm (247) O.L.
PROVIDE 36483 {2°x4") BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/36x88 (2/274%)
YOP FiATE. 1mm {1/2% INT. DRYARLL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 28x140 (2°%6) STUDS/PLAIES WHERE NOTED.

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: {8.15.3, 8154, 5112 2142102}
(87} POURED CONC. FDTN. Wall 15MPg (220Upsi) WiTH

LQUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRANAGE LAVER. DRANAGE LAYER

D, WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 90D (211"} SELOW AN,
DRANGE LAYER 1S NOT REQD. IF FOUNDATION WAU. S

QUFED, MAIMUM POUR HEIGNT 2380 (7'-107) ON 500x155
CONTINUQUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR TO
5. AL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
COMPACYED ERGINE] t‘irj} R

GRAB’

FUR STRIP FOOTING SIZES REFER 7O BLOCK FOUNDATON PLAWN.
ASSUMED 120 KPg (18 p.si) SO BEARING CAPACTIY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, TC BE VERIFIED ON STE

~BAXIMUM FLODR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (S0pst) PER FLOGR.
i SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING

FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2, & 9.14.3.
100t (47 DIA, FOUNDATION DRAINAGE THE 150mm (67} CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

BASEMENT SLAB OBC. 2.516.(i)(k) 8164501 3.25.3.5015)

80mm (3"WEN. 25MPa (3600gs)) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (47)
COARSE GRANJLAR FilL, OR 20MPo. {3000psi} CONC. wiTH

DAMPPROCFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER S(AS INSULATION PER 98-12;

7.45/6) where required.

LAR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS 70 BE SEALED YO MAINTAN AR

-19mm (3/4) M‘N T & G SUSH.OO‘? UNDER GROWu FLOOR FiNtSH
FLOCR.

16min (5/87) T&6 SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
18mm (5/8') PANEL-TYFE UNDERIAY FOR CERAMIC THE AFPLICATION.
Bmm (1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYHENT UNDER RESIUENT &
PARGUET FLOORING.

(SB-12-TABLE 3.0.1.2.A) (§B-12-31.18)
RSI 1056 (RED) BLOWN 1N ROOF MSULATON AND APPROVED VAPOUR
SARRIER, 16mm (5/87) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED FQUAL
RS/ 3.52 (R20) MN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

8 ~-OBC. 9.8.~
UNIFORM RISE ~5rm“ (1/43 AN BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS
R LANDINGS
-K)rrm (1727 MAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE Iy FUGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8")
MiN. RUN = 210 (8-1/4")
MIN. TREAD - = 235 (9—-1/4")
MAX. NOSING =25 (1)
MiN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5")
RAIL @ LANDING = 900 {2'-11")
RAIL @ STAR = 865 {2'-10") to 965 (3'-2")
MiN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'~10")
fo 0 P 51918&
MIN. RUN = 150 ge"g
MiN. AVC., RUN = 200 (8"
1R A - s
FINISHED RAILNG ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (47} BETWEEN

PIUKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAL AND SURFACE BERIND I TG
BE 50 (27) MiN. HANDRAILS 70 8 CONTRWOUS EXCEFT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .
INTERIOR GUARDS -0BC, 9.8.8.-

INTERIOR GUARDS:  900mrm (2'-117) MiN,
EXTERIOR GUARDS -~ OBC. 4.8.8,

SG0mra (367) HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PGRCH 10 PN,
CRADE 13 LESS THAN 1800mm (717} 1070mm {42°) HIGH GUARD S
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm {717).

Shi PLATE ANCHGRAGE

HIGH

. 3869 (24 SLL PLATE WM 13mm (1/27) DA ANCHOR BOLTS

200mm (87) LONG, FMBEDDED MN. 100mm (47) INTO CONC. ©
2400mm (7-107 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 (17) MiN. WNERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL,

USE RON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIREL.

BASEMENT INSULATION  (SB-12-31.07). 925,23, 003481

.2 FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL SE INSULATED

FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 200mm
(8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN 50mm (27} OF
THE BASEMENT SLAB. RS 3.52¢i (R20ci) BLANKET INSULATION 7O HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMIND DAMPPROCF VATH BUILDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALl AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL BEGHT INSULARUN AT COLD CELLAR WALIS AR
BARRIER 70 BE SEALED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKING.
CONTINGOUS INSULATION {3} 1S NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITON

38482 {2°%47) STUDS @ 406mvn (167 0.C. 38489 (27x4™) SILL
PLATE ON DAMPRROCFING MATERIAL, 13mm {1/2°) DA NCHOR
BOUS 200mm (87) LONG, EMBELDEC M. 100mm {4) NTO
CONC. © 2400mm (7-10%) O.C. 100mm (4%) HIGH CONC, CURE
ON 352185 {12°%6°) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT
MID-HEIBHT F WALL IS UNFINISHED.

8Immi3—1 /2“ D?A X 4-18m'r(0188") S'ﬂ_. C(}L Wﬂ"ﬁ A b
CAPACITY OF 108.8kN (24,000a.) WTH 150x150x0.5
{8'%6"23/87) STL TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.

30mmi3-1/2) BA 5 ¢.78mm{0.188°} STL COL WITH

1009 16066.0 (4641 /47 TP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIELD WELD
ROTTOM PUTE T0 10052501125 (47101 /z") BASE PLATE C/W
2-1%mm DA x 300mm LONS x50 S

{2~ /‘”:‘2’&[’) 1 s |
1/8% STHIL STROP.
TR 2-S05 &3445E 3 /4
G STRONG TE.

. 20-13717077

e sema!er

A\
b 57

o
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&

CONCRETE PILASTER

BEAM POCKET OR 2004200 (8°%8") POURED CONC. NIg wWALS.
MIN. BEARING 0mm (3-1/29)

19x32 (1°%2") CONTINUGUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. {0BC. 9.23.4.3.3c))

GARAGE SLAB
160mm (67} 32MPa {4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 {477 COARSE GRANULAR FILL Wil
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATWE FILL.

SLOPE TO FRONY (DOTROR) AT 15 MN.

$ % —12~ i

13mm {e,m GIPSUY BOARD ON ¥ALL AID CEIUNG BETWEEN

Ho.Js» AND GARASE, RS} 3.87 (R22) IN WALLS, RSI 5.46 (R31)
N CELING. TAPE AND SEAL AL JOINTS AWTIGHT PER 0.8C.

n 10,948, REFER TO SB—12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FOR

REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOTED. DOCR EQUIPPED WiTtH SELF
CLOSING

DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PR

213 g -

PRECAST CONORETE STEP OR WOCD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
10 WEATHER. MAY. RISE 200mm (7~ 7/8"" MIN, TREAD 250mm
{(9-27732°). 56 0BC. 8822, 4851 & 9810

DRYER VENT{0BC-4. I.L&Lﬁ.?ﬂ!z‘

CAPPED ORYER EXHAUST VENTED 70 EXTERIOR.

(USE 100mm {47} DIA. SMOOTH Wil VENT PIRE).
INSULATED ATIC ACCESS (OBC~9

ATIC ACCESS HATCH WITH WM. DIMENSION OF 545x7oamm
(21-1/2%27-1/27) & A ¥4 AREA OF 0.32 SOM. (344
SQ.FT) WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSt 357 (R20) RIGD
INSULATION BACKING. SEE OBC SB-12, 3.1.1.8.

FREPLAGE GHMNEYS. ~QBG, 9,21
TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-07) ABOVE
THE HGHEST POAT AT WHICH 1T COYES 1N CONTACT W THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2'~6%) ABOVE THE RDOF SURFACE WITHIN A
RORiz. DISTANCE GF 3050mm (1G'-0") FROM THE CHBANEY.
LINEN. CLOSETS

4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14"} DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHALST
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAW, VENTED 1O EXVERIOR AS REQUIRED E¢
08C. 9.32.35. & 9.32.3.18

STEEL BEARING FLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS
280x780416 {1 1°11%5/8") ST PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
FRNENI2 {11°I1x /2" ST PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTVWALL ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm
(3/4°) % 200mr (87) LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHN SOUD BLOCK
COURSE.  LEVEL %TH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

SOLID WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS
SOLD BEARING 70 8E AT LFAST AS WIDE 45 THE SUPPCRTED

MEMRER, SOUD 00D BEARNG COMPRISED OF BULT-UF WOOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WTH 0BC
8.17.4.2{2),

B_VENT
ULD RATED CLASS “B* VT B10mm (2-0°) ABOVE THE POINT
BN CONTACT W4 THE  ROGF FOR SLOPES UP 70 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIG

GAS UNMUZATION CODE.

323040 (z—z 467) BULT-UP-EGST ON ME(AL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 127 Dla. BOLY, 406x406x203
(167¢1678") CONC. F1C. OF AS CTWERWISE SPECIFIED (M DRAWNG.
SIEPPED TODTINGS (QBC 91538}

M. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm {247).

HAX. VERT, SIEP = 600mmn {247).

SLAB 0N GRADE

MIN. 100mm {4") CONGRETE 5LAB ON GRADE ON 100mm {47)
COARSE CRANULAR FILL RENFORCED WiTH 6x6-W2.9xWZ.8 MESH
PLACED NEAR MiD-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 37 MPu

DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNAGE VENT
@ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (367) FROM A GAS

REGULATOR. MM, 300mm (12°) ABOVE PN, GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
DXHAUST AND (NTAKE VENTS. HRY INTAKE TO BE A MiN. OF 1830mm
{6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTWIZATON
CODE. ALL AIR WNTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M IN COMPLIANCE WTH C.B.C.
0¥~B TABLE 6.2.3.12..

®

DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT

@ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINMAUM 300mm (127)
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTIUZATION OOBE

6mm (5/3') T & § SUBFLOGR ON WOUD FLOCR JOSTS, FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPUICATION {* SEE 0BC 9.30.5. *) Gmm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING, (* SEE OBC
5.30.2%)
FLOCR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm ('-11%) TO BE BRIDGED
VTH 38438 (2°%2°) CROSS BRACING OR SCUD BLOCKING © 2100mm
{6-11%) 0.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-Z STRAPPING SHALL BE 19464 (1°x3%) @ 2100mm (6'-117) OC.
UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CELING FINISH IS APPUED. (¢ SEE OBC
92394, 2)

D(TERIOR WALL._ TG HAVE A FIRE R'SSSTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min, WHERE LIMITING CISTANGE (LD} IS LESS THAN 124 (3-117)
WHERE THE 1) iS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-11) THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD ¥ NON-~COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES.

FOR HAX, 2500 rom (s —z") RORCH p— (smm D), 125mm (4
7/8°) 32MPo (8540ps) CONC. SLAB WH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT. RENF.
WTH 10K BARS © 200mm (7 7/87) 0.C. EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THRD
OF SLAB, B00XGO0 (23 5/8% 23 5/€°) 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23
5/8") 0.C.. ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE M 75mm (3°) BEARING ON FOTM.
WALLS, PROVIDE (L1} UNTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WTH 100mm (47)
END BEARWG.

BRICK _CHECK

THE FDTH. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm {3-1/2°)
THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (267) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (87} O.C. VERTICALLY
AND 900mm (36°) O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SOUD WiTH MORTAR.

32 3 381140 (2 xs') RAFTERS © 408mm (1soc) FOR WX 17'~7" SPAN,
36x184 (2°%6°) RIOGE BOARD. 36x89 (24"} COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
CEILING JOISTS TO BE 36x89 (2x4") © 408mm (167 OC. FOR MAX.
2830mm {9'-37) SPAN & 381140 (246"} @ 405 (167) O.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm {1477 SPA.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROCF TO BE 388 (24"} © 610mm (247)
0.C. WITH A 38xB0 (2x4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-0°) O.C. VERTICALY.

WD _STOREY VOLUME SPACES

—FOR A MAXMUM 5490 mm (18-0°) HEIGHT AND MAXMUM SUPRORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x340 (2-2°%6") SPRA2
CONTH, STUDS @ 305mm (12°) 0. {TRIFLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN W0OD STUDS @
1220 mm (#~0°) 0. VERRCALLY. ~FOR WALLS WiTH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2300 mim (§'-6°), PROVIDE 38x140 (2°67) STUDS @
406 (167 0.C. WTH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2°%67JTOP PLATES +
1-38x140 (1-2°%6°) BOTIGM PUATE & MINBIUM OF 3-38x18¢ (3-2°87)
CONT, HEADER AT GRND. CERING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTOM szs AND HEADERS,

PROVIDE RS 546 (R31‘ NSULATION, APFROVED VAPOLR BARRIER
AND CONTIVUCLS AR EARRIER, FINISHED SOFFT,

PARTYWALLS
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TO DETALLS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

<

) & WiDTH OF 380 m 137,

) CHECK Wi THE LDCAL AUTHORMTY.
EXTERIOR. WINDOYS
ALL EXTERIOR WNDOWS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS STATED W

i1 B g
AT LEA?TONE BEUROOM WEMDGW ON A GWEN FLQOR i TO HAVE MIN.
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED CR OPENABLE AREA WITH MIN, CLEAR

A WARD g REQURE) WHERE THE TDP OF THi WINDOW SAL IS LOTATED
LESS THAN 4B0mm (1'-77) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM
THE AN, FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm

200 WE
A.L WNDOW VELLS 10 DRAEN T0 FO‘OMG LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3.

0BC.-BW. B-9.7.1.7. & SBi2-3.1.1.8

2)

084, $B-12-3.1.18.

EAJERIOR S £
ALL DOERIOR SLIDWG uU& DOGRS 10 GO
PERFORMANCE AS STATED N 0BL. 58-12-3.1.19.

1)
2)

3)
@

4)
5
@

1
2)
3)

4)

5)

8)

7

GENERALL

LUMBER:.

MECHANICAL VENTILATIOM S REQUIRED 1D PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER

HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWRIGS.

AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE SUALDING AS PER 0BC
9.28. 18.2 AND MUNK)FAL QWQWD‘

RICH] ENFORCEMENT FURYRE_CRY > I BTt
SENORBIAT OF SUD 1AL SHAL S NS TBACET TO HATRR
CLOSETS 4D SHOWER OR BATHISB IN MAN BATHROOW. REFER T0 GBC.
8523, 38383}, 383803)c), 383.43.02)(0) & 38313(8}(e).

AR BASRIRS
AL AR BARRER SYSIEMS T0 COMPLY ¥ITH 0.8.C.~DV. 8, 8.25.3.

QUTHOOR AR DIEAKE

AL OUTDOOR AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION (DYHAUST VERTS) I
COMPUANCE WITH OBC. DN.~B 6.2.3.12. AWD TABLE 8.23.12.

AL UUMOER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.Z GRADE, UNLESS NOTED GTHERWSE.
LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTEROR TO BE SPRUCE Mo GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

AL LAYNATED VENEER LUMBIR {LVL) BEAMS, GROER TRUSSES, AND
HETAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPONTING POCF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED
& CERTWFIED BY ROCF TRUSS MANUF.

L. BEAS SHALL BE 2.0E-2050Fb M. NAL EACH PLY OF VL WITH
B9mm (3 1/2°) LONG CORMON WIRE NALS @ 300mm (127 OC.
STAGGERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184240 & 30%mm (7 1/4°9 1/2° 11
7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED I 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AXD FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS 20D 13mm (1/2) DA GAY. BOLTS BOLTED AT
MD-DEPTH OF BEAM © 915mm (3~0°) OC.

PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL” MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM 70 BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWASE,

JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BULT-UP WOOD MEMBERS,

WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WQOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT
UTTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil, POLYETHVLENE FILM, No. 50 (45ibs.) ROLL RGOANG CR OTMER
DANPPRODFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER 1S AT LEAST
150mm {67} ABOVE THE GROUND.

1)

2

STEEL:

STRUCTURA. STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-GA0.21 GRADE 350W.
"STRUCTURAL QUALIFY". PER CBC, B-9.23.4.3,

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFGRM 70 CSA-G30--18M GRADE 400R.

13

STUCCO:.

ALL STUCSO WALLS TO HAVE A MNIMUM 10mm Ai’? SPACE BEHIND BHE
CLADDING WITH POSTTVE DRANACE TO THE DTERIOR, THE EXTEROR
SHEATHING HUST NOT B GYPSUM BASED, ALl SUOCO TO BE BISTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  CLASS '8 VENT O 10 extERIOR
& ooz & ﬁ?ﬁg@% v
(12° ABOVE SURFACE) oh DUPLEX OU
= & WEATHERPROOF @= Q e
qf DUPLEX OUTLET G (HEIGHT  AF.F)
B por ueur @  HEAVY DUTY QUTLET
(220 voit)
YA LGHT FIXTURE - LIGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
~5—  SWITCH (>. LIGHT FIXTURE
J (WALL MOUNTED)
@® QFLOOR DRAN = @ HOSE BIS
N (NON—FREEZE)

®SA COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
'COD. CARBON #ONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST
Sd ——SINGLE JOIST

T —— TRIPLE JOIST
wL — LAMINATED VENEER

LUMBER
q\/ POINT LOAD
FROM ABOVE
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
G.T.  GIRDER TRUSS

BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
Fh

FT-IZ I RaT ARCH

T CA F CURVED ARCH

M.C.
SES==g= MEDICINE CABINET
7 7 CONC. BLOCK WALL
SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
TXXEE o ore on pLANS
% SOUD EEARIC T0 & AS WDE A5 SUPPORTED HEMBER OR
@ A5 DRECTED BY STRUCTURAL EXGINEER.
SOUD BEARNG 10 BE MNMUM 2 PECES.
;:Zt: SOUD W00D BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
5
il

HOTE: SOLID BEARING JO BE AV LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LINTEL/BEAM

‘ﬁ’HERE A FUE—WRN"NG A.PPUMCE iS &S’I’ALLED I A DWELLING UNTT, A
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAN./CGA-6.19,C3A 6.19
OR (L2034 SHALL BE (NSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MONDXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY VIRED SO THAT
TS ACTMATION Wil ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOMIDE DEVECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT 1S AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
MERVENMG DOORS ARE CLOSED.

PRWMWRUCHONTOPRWL&WEOFS&LG}S
{NTO THE BULDING (F REQURRED.

PER 8812—31 1. 12 A DRA&N WATER HEAT REC(WE?Y (DWHR)
UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNTT TO RECENE
DRAR WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO

SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE

(4640 psi) WOH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT ON COMPACYED " o 4
SUB-GUBE. UNUER SAB INSULATION 46 PER OBC. S8-12 a2y AT AL 2 THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING |1 © oo s e e o e \Ri-li0 SHOWERS
5007068 N SB-12, TABLE 34.1.24. vhere required. THE EXEROR BTN STUD WAL 10 B8 rti0 {287)
Ai‘ ¢01§(T3 2 PE\HRMKS:’QS oF W_FRQR SLASS T0 BF SEALED STUDS @ 408mm {18%) o.c. QR 38x8O {2 x4} STUDS @ ENVELOPE AND EQUiPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
TO MANTAIN AR GARRIER. 308mm {127} o THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
mm LS PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
=3-1777 % 3-1/2° X 1741 (90:00x6.01) SECT!ON KERAR
Lz =4" ¥ 2-1/2° ¥ 5/16°L (100x90x8.0L)
L3 =5" ¢ 3-1/2° x 54161 (KZS:(SOX&UL;
4 =6 x 3-1/2" x 3/8°% {150x90x10.00, ey
tLg g: X i X i/g‘} g;ggwgg:.g&) ¢ COMPONENT Al %%ies
x 4% x 3/B° {1B0«iD0x:0, Po, BATVE SO KPo. EGINFERETD Celing wih ARGc opace 10.56 at inner face
P VENEER | : (LML) BEAMS FI = 42%2°1B” CONCRETE PAD Fi = 48%’ar” CONCRETE PAD Mimmum RS {R) value R60 of exterior walls :
F2 = 36'x36'16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40'xA0'x16" CONCRETE PAD Cling oo Alc S T o o SRy 5 = e
S Y (|- N on 1 - s o i 5w | (56 | %7 o S| TCONTCTOR WUt VERRY AL DNEKSONS O1 THE 108
- /4 %7 1747 (2~45 el o 548 AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE|
! 347 1/ (s~toriey F5 ~ 16I%" CONCRETE PAD 15 = 18°18'48" CONCRETE PAD Miimm 85 (1) vaus | (R31) | BT O SPRAY ) por rrING WITH THE WORK.
= e il SR To FLOGR PU FOR WAUSUL S7E PADS KOT ON OAATE) Vils Above Grade. 381 o roo oAt ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
3 3450 178" (2-45x235) i B (R ok 'R?22_ SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
WS =31 3/4™%8 1/4 {3~45%235) NOE. HI G HEeHT 1 TYPE ; °: FN MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
WA =-1 3/ 14" (i-t5235) I Wi 55 L ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OMLY
4t T/RT {145 ) G
) i 7 o | £ IS Bt <o or g | (j10) | NO0 MU || AFTER BULDNG PERMIT HS BEEN ISSUED.
T4 Yt e (5-»«5:(300‘- H §-0)  [M00D & GLASS DOGR Minimum RSt (R) value ' F = e ———————
41 3/4%01 7787 (3-45x300) 1 80 [NTEROR Slb 0oOR oindows & Siding glass 1.6U $B~12 COMPUAN% PACKAGE °M'
=%«1 :3/ 4xtd (2-46x356) g g":g" %Esg? g% %g Moximum tU-volue {0.28) TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL .
=31 3/4%14 (3-454356) 7 |v-€"|6-8" | &-0° |INTERIOR SLAR BOCR Siylights PX] The minimum thermal performance of building
BRICK VENEER LDIRLS WOOD LHITELS A BERNS Maximum U-value {0.49) en;/elopj andk equipment s!:gll cf;nfcrn: ;o the
— - - e — T Toig Eatoman - selected package unless otherwise noted. g:
WY =3-1/2" % 3-1/27 x 147 (BIEOk6ALY  + 2-2%B" SPR. No.2 | WB1  =2-2"8" (2-3Bx184) SFR. No2 Mirimum AFUE 967 Min. § NATURAL GAS S T e
W2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 57167 (102;:59x7,9L§ + 2-2%" SPR No.2 | WB2 =3-28" (3-38x184) SPR. No2 ma*ermw TR REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
WL =5" x 5-1/2° x 5/16°L (1278978 + 2-2%10° SPR. No2 | WE3  =2-2°10° (2-38x235) SPR. No.2 Mimimarn EF (0.8) | NATURAL GAS Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
Wi =6" x 3-1/2° x 7/06°L {152:800100)  + 2-2%12° SPR. No.Z | WB4 =3-2°%10° {3-38x235) SPR. No.2 -5 mendment U. Reg.
WLH =8 v 4” x 7/151/{152xmzm.m) ) + 2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WB5 =2-2%12" §2-38x286% SPR. No.Z Mirimum Efficiency 75% - JAN. 01, 2020
WE =57 ¢ -1/27 % S/ (12780T0) 4+ 2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WBB  =3-2°12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.Z ] : S
W =5 s 3-1/27 x B/16°L (127898 4 3-2%12° SPR. NoZ | WB7 =5-2%1Z" {5-38x286) SPR. No.2 o ater Heat Depentrt an rber of showes meled. 9
WA =5 x 5~1/2° x S/AEL (127:8%78) 4+ 3-2%10° SPR No2 | WB11 =4-2°10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2 ecovery Unit (DUHR) Refer o SB12-3.,112 for formetion
x 47 x 7/167L {152x302x11.0L) + 3- 2”:20 SPR. No.2 | WB12 =4-2"12" {4-38x286) SPR No.2 ci— Denotes Continuous insulation without framing interruption.
= — = g The dw ’. {e m@m}z'ﬁ
2 ond uﬁ:s thgﬁxﬁ'ﬁmﬁom and masts the requirements aet out % SEMGMS
g Onterio Bullding Code to be o Designer.
7i. quoification information / Z
5.
: o LIy RUSSELL GARDENS PH.3 WATERDOWN 19014
3 = miamﬁonmmaﬁm )
YA Design Inc. 42658 ;
3 . drawing no.
P 750 st mist vty ol Gnersons an ta job ad reort vy 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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FIN. GRADE

] MIN.

Lo o oomoen o

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL
CONSTRUCTION.

127 x 8" SPR, STUD WALL

§
1

FIN. FIRST FLOOR
7 7/8°
MAX, <
2 2 WOOD BLOCKING o =

WOCD BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS

FIRE CUT FLOOR i
JOIST BEARING ON |
FLANGE Of STEEL

BEAM !

——{ FLOOR JOISTS ] 1" x 2" STRAPPING

INSULATION

FINISHED GRADE
P e

t
i
i
i
i

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
(ONE RISER)

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2° x 10” SPR. 18" 0O.C.

SHELF

(OR SEE PLAN)

2" x 47 SPR. 18" 0.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12 x 8” CONC. FTG.

VARIES ~ SEE PLAN

i

ENG. JSTS.

{
|

<

STEPS AS REQUIRED ——Ff—t+——

=
[=]

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

—_t __,_1\ k.-___
—

{2” x 67 SPR. STUD WALL ¥
! &
: <C
>
DWARF BEARING
WALL
| < CONT. HEADER ————r—1C,
i
e o] DOUBLE TOP PLATE
1 FLOOR JOISTS
2° x 47 SPR. 16" O.C. E
BEARING PARTITION ON |
12” x 6” CONC. FTG. i[
INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
2° MIN. AND 6" MAX.
| ABOVE FINISH SLAB
POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL A
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL v
DRAWINGS.
27x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TQ
BLOCK WITH 1/2 DiA. BOLTS ®
7-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL E \
4" CONCRETE BLOCK h
S \ T o
. Zz
i wiE FIN. SLAB
i o

1CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SQiL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

BeC.

y mmwm :

s

i

o™
P

(SEEPLAN) /7
i

STEEL BEAM AS PER PLAN

1317077
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MIN. 4’0" FROST COVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3'—0" (800mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN

1'—0" {(300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.

EAVE

PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD

SHEATHING USE 'H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2°x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
YENTED SOFFIT

| BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
| FOR ROOF VENTILATION

2

CEILING JOISTS
(SEE PLAN)

!

PROVIDE ROOF VENTI.ATION @ A RATE OF
1: 300 OF INSULATED CENING AREA UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTED

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF
TRUSSES @ 2470.c. MAX.

TOP OF WOOD FPLATE

REDUCED 7O R20.

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

{1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

27x8" BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

FiM, FLOCRING ON SUBFLOOR

1/2" (13mm) ORYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MiL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN. R-80 ATTIC INSULATION,
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUGUS 6 MiL. POLY

VAPOUR /AIR BARRIER

INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

o 20 +187707

& MIN. R-31

FiN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECCOND FLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

st
R
4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WitH W[
GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TES | —
® 16" o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 247 f
o.c. VERTICAL ey |
!
L o |

1" AR SPACE |

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" l

EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x87 i
SPR. STUDS ® 18"0.c. FILLED WITH
MiN. R—~22 BATT INSULATICN AND &
MIL. POLY VAPQUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUCUS HEADER w/ R-22 !

i

PARALLEL JOISTS:
WOOD BLOCKING

INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JCIST
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPQUR BARRIER AND
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MiL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING SENEATH
WEEPING AND 8" UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |

OVER CONC. WALL i

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER

ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE”

CEMENT COVE |

PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER

<

4" DiA. WEEPING TILES W/B" ;ﬁ___
CRUSHED STONE COVER !

FIN. SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

iCAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET
AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHCRED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2” DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-1C0.c.
MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL

CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATIGN DOWN WATHIN 2°
MIN. AND 8" BMAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH
MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP &
BOTTOM. CONTINUOUS INSULATION NOT TQ BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

} POURED CONC. FDN. WALL.
| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

——-] 3° CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

GARAGE

FOR STRUCTURE OWLY

N ! ! per FLOOR
< ! o« B ANUFACTURER #15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 1° CEILING FINISH
. 7/16” 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6" AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
.. FLOOR JOISTS SPR. STUDS @ 16”0.c. FILLED | DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UF
SEE PLAN WITH MIN. R—22 BATT UNDER FLOOR PLATE
: INSULATION AND 6 MiL. POLY ;
% 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD VAPOUR BARRIER DOUBLE TOP PLATE
| cEiLe Fnish
——————{ SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD — EVERY OTHER S
, R RUS - — BRICK IS OMMITED TO i TYVEK HEADER WRAP
\___-—1 DOUBLE ToP PLATE AND UP il * TIE IN CONC SLAB =l A PRSTROR
Lo .4 ' -
UNDER FLOOR PLATE TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT | MIN. 4" INTO FOUND. WALL ! SEAL AT SU
DOUBLE TOP PLATE FIRST FLOOR. ; e
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR E-—‘\WW! WALL FLASHING hwl
—1/2" cYPsumM S0ARD BASE PLATE i = " : ——
. —| SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD X 5 WEEP HOLES RN
i \ . -
WALL FLASHING e =% .
—~{ FiN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR [ < LS CAULKING =l ! <
. FINISHED FIRST FLOOR | SLOPE !

FOR WALL

~———-—i CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

10 FOUNDATION WALL WHEM VENEER
CUT IS MORE THAN 26".

A

DETAIL FOR CONDCRETE

|
B

Ak CONTINUOUS

WEEP HOLES ! 4 L
NG s | ) =
N
i | 5” MIN. REINF. CONC.
4 1 PORCH SLAB. SFE
BE. N o ARCHITECTURAL
e . i 2-27x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS.
b fu : TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 2 MIN
i L 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-1070.c. ;
S T \ e ‘ MIN. 4” INTC FOUNDATION WALL BEARING
AE : " _ioovs TAIL TIES ® 8" o.c.
go 1] VERT. & 36" o.c. HORIZ. COLD
v : S | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR
i : I
o StoPe 8 FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
FIN. CRADE CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”.

R—20 INSULATION

- l |FOUNDATION WALL

L

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

VENEER DROPPED GRADE

FINISHED SLAB

2012 CODE
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

DRAWINGS. WALL SECTION
R The undersigned hos reviewed and ‘okea mm% for this design
and has the quoifications and mests the reguirements set out in the
8. Ontario Buiéing Coda fo be & Dosigner. ° SENGLES
71, qualificgtion information _
6l Richard Vink /4, 20488 , _ _
§i. nama cigngture BOA projact aao iy project .
al e Wton s2658 RUSSELL. GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
N ! dcto EIY] drwing no.
g - Conlractor must verify off dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 || APRIL 2020 2 x6" BRICK VENEER SECTIONS
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2

VARIES

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

&

MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE
WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM

VENEER WALL

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/18"
"

SPR. STUDS ® 16"0.c. FILLED WITH

MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND &

WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE OR

EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING

{

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

4"%x4"x1/4” MIN. TOP PLA

DOUBLE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2° D
STEEL PIPT COLUMN

ANCHORED WiTH 2 PAIRS

AREA

TE

1A,

OF

STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2” x 3/16"
(WELDED TO COLUMN AND

NAILED TO STUDS).

JFOAM INSULATION

2

e = =y

SECTION

[(AT COLUMN LOCATION)

u._l FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

——w—A{ 47y47x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE

=w FINISHED GRADE

10°x47x1 /2" BASE BLATE
ANCHORED WiTH 2 BOLTS
1/2° DIA., 12" LONG AND
2° HOOK

L 20-187707T7

.

I

WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 2470.C.
_ AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
Ll = POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
- & BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6" UP AND
RAFTER TIED TO STUD i BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
S COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1% MiN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
~ INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6”
1L e DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
, LAP MIN. 4" OVER LOWER FLASHIN
== OVER LOWER FLASHING STUD PARTITION
Vit
[ == 2°x6” STUD PARTITION
w/ R—22 INSULATION
BUILT-UP WOOD
2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING ¢ BEAM OR LWL
ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR 4" FACE BRICK OR
/‘1&%@’&3%85 (MECH. FASTEN WOOD CONC. BLOCK
PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) o] INSULATION
\ N CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN) -
T \3 f ﬂ TOP_OF WOOD PLATE '
1 AT S FLOOR JOISTS | 1 o[ CEILING JOISTS
Lo
\ [ —
STEEL BEAM T
Ny veed or N yinsuLaTion (SEE PLAN) Do
o1 2l BoLT STEFL WHEN b
COL'N TO AREA P
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW bl
LIVING !
AREA / NO {
INSULATION b
WHEN ] AL
- s GARAGE STEEL COL'N
, | BEYGND
ALz FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

<<

P

<

1"x2" WODD STRIPS IN
CONTACT WiITH THE TOP OF
FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
BOTTOM OF JOISTS

6"x6"x3/8” MIN. TOP PLATE

8'—1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

3 1/2” DiA. STEEL PIPE

|

STEEL BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL
THICKNESS

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

8"x6"x3/8" MIN.
BASE PLATE

R

ELEVATION
/——]FOAM INSULATION

CONCRETE FOOTING'ON
. NATURAL UNDISTURBED
; SOl.. FOR SIZES SEE
— L ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

o LINE OF

STEEL
SECTION _A-A \4 STRAP “’”"’D’WL?_’C”
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2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT

BOTTOM WITH 2° x 67 TOP CAP
AND 27 x 47 TOP RAIL
(REFER TO DETAL 1)

i

F—6" HIGH WOOD RAILING iF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABCVE
GRADE AND 3'—07 HIGH WOOD RAILING |
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-11” ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED |

DECKING WiTH 1/4” GAP
WB1 RIM JOISTS

(PRESSURE TREATED)

GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE|
LESS THAN 2'—11" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN

\\

1

THROUGH THE OQUTSIDE EDGES OF
THE STAIR NOSINGS

z X
=3
51 9 1/4" MiN
N 147 MAX
P~
<~
S
2" x 4" WOOD N d
BLOCKING @ 4’-0" ‘ )

0.C. MIN., BETWEEN l

I

1=

i

f

{PRESSURE TREATED)
LECGER BOARD

2-2x8 LEDGER BOARD

STRINGERS

2" x 12" STRINGER

PRECAST CONCRETE |
SLAB |

(CORROSION RESISTANT) .
SHMPSON STRONG—TIE COLUMN |

MIN.

WOOD BEAM

AS PER PLAN

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR i

(PRESSURE TREATED)

BASE,

BOLT. —ab

12" CONC. PIER
WOOD DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
scALE: 1/2"'=1"-0"

DETAIL 1

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL
TO FLOOR JDOISTS

SCALE: 17 = 1-0"

{#7 x 78mm (37)
SCREWS ® 300

27 % 47 TOP

s

TO WOCE BLOCKING
WiTH 3—-82mm (3 1/47)
NAILS

2—

(3") SCREW

NQTE; FASTEN RIM JOISTS

{‘, ‘}(;é”) e.c.
ﬂ ——2" x 6" TOP CAP

RAIt

~ #7 x 63 mm
(2 1/2°) SCREW

2% x 2" PICKET

#8 x 83 mm
(2 1/2") SCREWS

2" x 8" OR 27 x
4" WOOD DECKING

3~ #7 x 76 mm

WOOD BLOCKING
@ 400 mm (16"}
0.C.

/[

c L
L 7

o) / /’

&

<

2° x 8" FLOCR
JOISTS @ 18" O.C.|

W31 RiM JOISTS

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE:

e DR

19 = 1-g"
#7 x 76mm (37)
P SCREWS @ 300
(12 o.c.

=27 x 87 TOP CAP

2" x 47 TOP RAIL

L

\_‘_1#7 x 83 mm (2
1/2") SCREW

2" x 2" PICKET

NQIE:. FASTEN RiM JOISTS
TO EACH FLODOR

/ ’ 1(2 1/2") SCREWS
2" x 87 OR 2" x
/ / /— 4" WOOD DECKING

JOIST WiTH 3~82mm

{3 1/4%) NaILS
#8 x 83 mm (2
1/2") SCREWS ©
200mm (87) 0.C.

—}2~ 8 % 83 mm

—

3— #7 x 76 mm

T :
(3") SCREWS

64"

1
/ 19" x 8" FLOOR
’ lJoisTs @ 16" 0.C.

T ——— %81 RIM JOISTS

(LEDGER BOARD
PRESSURE TREATED)

AICK MECH. FASTENED
TO 4” CONC. FOUND,
WALL WITH DOVE TAIL
ANCHORS AND MORTAR
FILL IN BETWEEN

2° x 2° PICKET
2" x 12° STRINGER

2-5/4 x 6 FOR STAR
TREADS C/W 1/4" GAPS
SCREWED TO 2" x 2°

BLOCKING WITH 1-2 1/2°
SCREW ® EACH MEMBER

1-3" SCREW ® EACH
2 X 4° SCREWED N

N

DETAIL 5
SECTION THROUGH

1]
A

FROM OUTSIDE FACE
OF STRINGER

2° x 2" WOOD
BLOCKING SECURED
WITH 2~2 1/2°
SCREWS

WA

SETAIR STRINGER

DETAIL 4
SECTION @ TREAD AND

{CORROSION
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON
STRONG—TIE
POST CAP
- 4%4 OR Bx6
! SOLID WOOD =
-y POST
| g TYPICAL BRICK DETAIL 2 -
m ™ - -
=l VENEER WALL BEAM-TO FOST
] CONSTRUCTION SCALE: 1/ = 10
ool
b
- FiN. FLOGR -
A N % %
- bt PE K
B2 = Zan )
' SRR
| = gggc >
X z
8Eg52E
N
°x*3
a2

i

—0

1/2" o BOLTS ®

24"0/C ACROSS
DECK

N

DETAIL 3

STEEL ANGLE

SCALE: 17 = 1-0"

3-3" SCREWS "TOE
INAILED® ON OUTSIDE
‘FACE OF STRINGER
T0 SECURE STRINGER
[0 RIM JorsTS

STRINGER SECUREMENT

SCALE: 1" =

1-Q"

SCALE: 1" =

1-0"

GENERAL NOTES

BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO

BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.

MORTAR 7O BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8") MIN. AND

20mm (3/4°) MAX.

THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD

OF 1.8kPa. [40psf]

ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TC BE GALVANIZED.
WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,
SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM-FIR SPECIES.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND

5—~8% AIR ENTRAINED.

FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SO WITH MINIMUM BEARING

PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf]
WB1= 2— 2"x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
WB3= 2- 2°x10” (PRESSURE TREATED)

L Zo-|

82707

i st

&c/é,Zozo

STRUDET WC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
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[ — BEAM %
(PRESS!

RESSU
AS PER PLAN

10°—0" MAX.
10", 5'—0° A—0° 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
1 8'-0" MAX 4'-0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
L COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
i T |4'~0"  (PRESSURE
8 | = | J[EITREATED). 127 cone. PER
2 @i = BEAM |
238 | " pre S i [RIM JOISTS ALL
nh 3 by AS PER PLAN O AROUND (PRESSURE
] : 2 %0 : TREATED)
| oje i SINGLE JOIST WiTH
E <& : PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
i

AT 24" Q/C
WOOD LEDGER BOARD

{PRESSURE TREATED)

TYRPICAL DECK LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-g"

it SH pec 16, 2020

. 20 - 187707

STRUDET INC.

-0
0-0" MAX.
13" 50" ,#,‘__Q”' 4x4 WOOD COLUMN ure TO
! §-0° MAK. 1 4—0" HEGHT. 6x6 WOOD
[ — - COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
of T » 4'~0"  (PRESSURE
S TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
f P g E
; hy
% E R H R goisTS ALL
BT ik alo i ARGUND (PRESSURE
NI | 7, Il Freaten)
K] o} i
L] :% ) gl
L . i i
N ) (PRESOUME TREATED)  |WOOD LEDGER BOARD
| N AS PeR PLAN (PRESSURE TREATED)
SCALE: 1/74"=1"-0"
=0
10°—0° MAX.
=07 50 L0 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
’{ 80" MAX. ] 4’0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
| } —|COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
T e T S R R F R R j/‘}*»ox- 4'-0" (PRESSURE
e | IS ITREATED). 12" CONC. PIER
. WoaDh BEAM | i
% {FRESSURE TREATED) i SINGLE JOIST WITH
o= ! S PERPLAN T ! PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
Tle - 7] AT 247 O/C
Y iz i
ol ||| e i RIM JOISTS ALL
bm ) B! "] AROUND (PRESSURE
G T
PRESSUR i
\ AS PER PLAN \s_%wooo LEDGER BOARD
(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

7’-0°
10'-0° MAX.
120 A 200 14x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
] ] 4—0" HEIGHT, 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
Y [ promaiingulisniboond- afumtionouiioniiopsuatmmimionibwinpomiey | Q"
5 ! B-—- / #-0" (PRESSURE
J ! [ |TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER
i = WO0D BEAM o |
. i! \J’N* {PRESSURE TREATED) Nl | RIM JOISTS
% . s of|Q  AS PER PLAN ALL AROUND
= 1z '| &° I |(PRESSURE TREATED)
o o= ! « Fo i
Ty p !
> 37 |E <@ |
I o (ppeaon B | |WOOD LEDGER BOARD
D (PRESSURE TREATED) (PRESSURE TREATED)

N

TYPICAL DECK LAYI

uT

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT

BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP CAP AND

2x4 TOP RAIL
(REFER 7O DETAIL 1)

3'—6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK

FLOCR IS MORE THAN 5'-11

ABOVE GRADE AND 3-0" HIGH
WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS
—11" ABOVE GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN

THAN &

PICKETS

5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED)

DECKING WITH 1/4” GAP

TREATED)

DOUBLE RIM JOISTS {PRESSURE y__*\

WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN
{PRESSURE TREATED)

{CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON

STRONG—-TIE POST CAP
{CORROSION RESISTANT)

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN
1/2” DIA. ANCHOR BOLT.

BASE.

{CORROSION ]
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE L3
POST CAP J
[ M
|
826 SOLID
WG0D POST
(PRESSURE |
TREATED) i
DETAIL 2 -
BEAM-TO-POST
SCALE: 1 Rl
DETAIL 1

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED T RIM JOIST AND DECK

SUARD PARALLEL

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1°

= 1g

—

47 x 78mm (37)
SCREWS @ 300
(12" o.c.

27 x 6" TOP CAP

_1-

2" x 47 TOP RAIL

\___Vﬁ % 63 mm
(2 1/27) SCREW

2" x 27 PICKET

FASTEN DOUBLE RI¥ JOISTS O DOUBLE RIM
JOIST WiITH 3~82mm ’ —
(3 1/47) NALS. gi}ﬂ;&g As‘Lsa?me BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO
— \!\__._. (2_ 48 x 63 mm \ BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
/ (2 1/2°) SCREWS 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8°) MIN. AND
. - , 20mm (3/4°) MAX.
———\j\——'— / ISLd S voop ——-\j\ I “ﬁZf)b;Cﬁr‘?\:‘S\?@ 3. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
200mm (8% 0.0, OF 1.9kPa. [40psf]
I3~ 47 x 76 mm ‘ &7 4. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
1(3") SCREW (22‘ f)*%’; ggams 5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR~LARCH,
N ‘ SPRUCE~PINE—FIR, OR HEM~FIR SPECIES.
{WOOD BLOCKING A 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND FOR STR&%Y@R& GNLY
/ 19 400 mm (187 /3LE 8 WooD 5-8% AR ENTRAINED
DECKING M
. » : 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOl WITH MINIMUM BEARING
- &/ - O I I ——3- 7 x 76 mm PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf].
i 4 , / (3") SCREWS 8. WB1= 2— 2"x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
iof " s | ™) ' ‘A{DECK JOISTS @ 167 WB3= 2— 2°x10" (PRESSURE TREATED)
@ / Py 1 Q.C.
N 2012 CODE
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BEAM-TO-STUD WALL

TONEEEE T
"—\\\\
A
— .
™ In / FINISH
T~
\Q FLOOR
P, =
pey_ | 'fn
N ] <~ <
| / A\ .
[ SR -
T 7 = |
6y~ il 3y <=
. ot DOUBLE RIM ° e
= FOR DECKING NAIL BEAM TO
4x4 SOLD BRACING 1 SUPPORT STUDS BOTH SIDES
- N———| (PRESSURE TREATED). R ° o
24" 24" LONG AT 45° FOR e |
/\I fCOLUMNS OVER 7'—0" — DOUBLE STUD BELOW
S— INHEIGHT v BEAM WITH FULL
/\l W HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
TYPICAL BRICK M ON EACH SIDE.
VENEER WALL =
CONSTRUCTION -
N— —L e |
: i & {Z
GRADE s S ""-'—m"‘ﬁ DETAIL 3
CONC. 1 : NPT
FOUNDATION | . SCALE: 1' = 1-0
\ e
’0. Z V <|3 Z 07
JEE J{=
N - ¥ y N DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
12" CONC. PIER sand CONC. |t S SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
FOOTING | .
S - [ 24mN. |
f G
GUARD PERPENDICULAR
20 - 1917207

TO FLOOR JOISTS

ScALE: 1" = 1-0"
#7 % 78mm (37)
SCREWS @ 300
(12°) o.C,
[ 2" x 6" TOP CAP
- 2" x 4" TOP RAL

N
\__4'#7 x B3 mm (2

1/27) SCREW

2" x 27

PICKET
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3 I%‘u
o v

/—-WB

W6 OR W8  4n
ya il

17 TYP

(3/4° we)

@\.3/4“ 8 A 325

L4x3x1/4 x 3° ———/

LG B/S 4"

-

N

L4x3x1/4 x 5”—-—-/

4 J
wE O\ 4
N —
= , 8
“mev @ KNS
~ ——

L

BOLT TYP

3 N
P
4 5778 3 SIDES

3/4” 9 A 325

‘ AN
H\—ww OR W12

1 //TEV—<3 SIDES

J/&Tﬂ
1" TP

Ks/‘a ® A 325

]
L4%3x1/4 x 5"—/

Dec 1,200
ol © |

W8 WE(W8) W10

O T T0 TO

\/\"/8 SECTION 1-1 \/\/ 1 <\/\/ 2) W /]1 O

. Ty _ SECTION {1-=1
CONNECTION CONNECTION SEeToN 11 CONNECTION

g e sl

f
/&
/
4131 /4 x 87mm —/
LG B/S T
O O
DETAIL 4.
T O O
W10 s
TO
W12

CONNECTION SECTION 1—1

DETAIL 5.

/ ;\_, 3/4" ¢ A 325

BOLT TYP

2PN e

W12
T0O
W12
CONNECTION

STRUCEY WNC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

DETAIL 6.

SECTION 1-1

ANGLE
TO

BEAM
CONNECTION

3 SIDES 3776
-

1 MIN, 3"

ALL BEAM snzss/ SECTION 1-1
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12" SOUD BLOCKING
- CENTERED AT 36" ™
ABOVE FINISHED FLCOR
BOTH SIDES OF DOOR

¢ JAMB R

3-0"

RESISTANCE TC FORCED ENTRY (OBC 9.€.8.)

SIDE OF
shower] < 2
HEAD .
MIN. 12°. | 36 b
h G 7
MAY. 18
o —— s —
& -~ A4y 1
g N\
4-3 1/2" SPIRAY
NAILS BOTH
SIDES (TYR)
\ izxs WOOD BLOCKING
g BETWEEN WALL STUDS
35" LONG MIN. L SHAPE GRAB BAR
R o\ w1 - DS
oo . - ] - e
>
£z
T ) ’
|
| >
i o
] £
i >
| S
t
| ¥
] - 1
i b t
{ }
\\\ y /
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BATH TUB/ SHOWER

FRONT ELEVATION

€
¥0CD STUDS OR
METAL STUDS
|woop sTuDS OR BN o R S
|METAL STUDS —— \ =V
43 1/2° SPIRAL
NAILS BOTH
SIDES (TYP.)
o)
i \ ‘2x8 WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS
30° LONG MIN. STARLIGHT GRAB BAR
¢ —d ¢ e T D N
£l e 6
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-~
a T ;
5 '. i
= 8 ! |
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= B I ]
Q0 { i
- i ;
[w] 1 i
5 z .=
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= 1 ]
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2-6" MAY VARY

BATH TUB SHOWER HEAD SIDE ELEVATION

2x8 WOOD
4=3 1/2 i BETWEEN WALL]
SPIRAL NAILS STUDS
80TH |Wo0D STUDS CR WOOD STUDS OR
e 1] " |METAL STUDS METAL STUDS
) [ { v; 1
. T 248 WOOD BLOCKING
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UNHEATED AREA

FOR POURED CONCRETE i

SLAB STRUCTURE REFER
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o
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MASONRY EXTERIGR
FACING, FILL SPACE

FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROVIDE METAL

BETWEEN WALL & }
TIES SEE NOTE "2

i0M @ 8" O.C.

DOWELS TO
MATCH BOTTOM
REINF.

POURED FDN. WALL l

40" MIN, TO
UNDISTURBED SOIL

4 L

7

]

L

6 X 16"
POURED CONC.
FOOTING
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GENERAL _NOTES
EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4” TREAD MINIMUM

MASONRY TIES

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16” DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES ® 36° HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2'-0” ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN & RISERS. MINIMUM 34" HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 36° HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
TO 5'-117 ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAIL,

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34° —
38,

FOUNDATION WALLS

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP

TO 26 VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR
VENEER CUT OVER 26" HIGH

CONCRETE

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PS| [32MPa] W/ 5%—8% AR
ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
THICKNESS 5"

CONCRETE COVER

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
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